117000216795

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu:	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
\$Short		

Office Use Only



000305218430

11/06/17--01025--004 **25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

2017 NOV 1-9 PR 12: 3:

K. SALY NOV 13 2017 nov.1,2017

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section' Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: United Construction Supplier Name of Limited Liability Company 1700021/795
DOCUMENT NUMBER: LITUUU & IVIII
The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Limited Liability Company and fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Shirley S. Rollins Name of Person
Name of Firm/Company
854 Nafa Drive
Boca Raton, FL 33487 City/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Shurley Rollins at (561) 706-1242 Name of Person at (561) 706-1242 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$85.00 for an active limited liability company or \$25.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn limited liability company.
MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section

Clifton Building

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32301

2661 Executive Center Circle

INHS17 (2/14)

Registration Section

P.O. Box 6327

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION **FOR** LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY



- The name of the limited liability company is UNITED CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIER 1. LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on October 19, 2017 and assigned document number L17000216795.
- 3. The effective date of dissolution shall be the date of filing.
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes is as follows:

This limited liability company was fraudulently formed by unknown persons who through theft and deceit acquired the driver's license and other personal identification information of the undersigned, Shirley Rollins of Boca Raton, Florida. The undersigned disclaims any knowledge or relation to this limited liability company, and has absolutely no interest in said limited liability company. The undersigned is aware of no other persons named Shirley Rollins. These Articles of Dissolution are being executed to give notice that the named entity: UNITED CONSTRUCION SUPPLIER, LLC, is not a valid Florida limited liability company.

It appears that this limited liability company was formed and is being used as an artifice to obtain credit and steal funds from third parties. This limited liability was not validly formed and the execution of these Articles of Dissolution by the undersigned in not intended or shall it be construed to grant validity to the limited liability company. The undersigned expressly disclaims any interest in the limited liability.

In order to protect the undersigned and the general public from the artifices of fraud and theft, it is in the best interest of all parties that this limited liability company be immediately dissolved.

5. The undersigned, having no interest in or knowledge of the limited liability company, is not aware of any members of the limited liability or manager of the limited liability. The undersigned is not aware of any activities or actions taken by this limited liability company.

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL CHERYL ANNE MELKA OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. 0027708

Cherylanne melka 11-9-17 MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 12, 2020



November 7, 2017

SHIRLEY S ROLLINS 854 NAFA DR. BOCA RATON, FL 33487

SUBJECT: UNITED CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIER LLC

Ref. Number: L17000216795

We have received your document for UNITED CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIER LLC and check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$60.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 717A00022573

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org